
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

3rd QUARTER OF 2021
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/9/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods West FY 21 Western Judicial 

District; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$108,584.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,584.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/9/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods East FY21 Eastern Judicial 

District; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Justice

$142,193.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$142,193.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Edward Byrne Memorial Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$2,308,100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,308,100.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Sex Offender & Registration Notification Act 

(SORNA)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$125,335.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,335.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/31/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

FY 21 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$10,202,014.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,202,014.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,688,593.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,688,593.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$410,085.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$410,085.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention Services Program 

(FVPSA)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/10/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Preventative Health & Health Services Block Grant 

FY21

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,372,512.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,372,512.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/20/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Assistance in obtaining stable housing for persons 

with serious mental illness (SMI)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$303,942.00

$0.00

$15,066.00

$101,314.00

$420,322.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/16/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Bus & Bus Facilities Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$3,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,375,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/16/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Intercity Bus Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$1,966,902.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,966,902.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/16/2021 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Consolidated Metropolitan Planning Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$2,545,003.00

$0.00

$32,737.00

$0.00

$3,181,255.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/10/2021 Arkansas Economic 

Development Commission

Statewide Planning Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Commerce

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/26/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation 

Fund (CESF). FY21 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$127,396.00

$42,465.00

$0.00

$35,000.00

$204,861.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/27/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Genetic Assessment of Species Boundaries of 

Slimy Salamanders

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$56,126.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,649.00

$94,775.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/29/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Exploring Eastern Spotted Skunk distribution & 

habitat associations in SW Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$52,359.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,052.00

$89,411.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Thermal Tolerances of Fishes in the Ouachita River 

Drainage

Counties of Garland 

& Ouachita; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$28,166.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,840.00

$44,006.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/5/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Distribution and occupancy of rare, endemic 

minnows of the Ouachitas with a focus on the 

Peppered Shiner

Counties of 

Sebastian, Saline, 

Polk, Pike, Logan, 

Perry, Yell, Garland, 

Scott & 

Montgomery 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$88,172.00

$1,204.00

$975.00

$45,377.00

$135,728.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/5/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Prairie & Savannah Restoration in Northwest 

Arkansas

Washington 

County; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$23,703.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,796.00

$36,499.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/5/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Assessing Source Springs & Barrier Impacts on 

Headwater Stream Habitat & Fish in the NW Karst 

Region of Arkansas

Counties of Benton 

& Washington; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$55,000.00

$2,984.00

$0.00

$34,450.00

$92,434.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/5/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Refining Arkansas Karst SGCN Priorities Counties of Benton 

& Washington; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$45,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,760.00

$68,760.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/6/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Restoring Blackland Prairie Counties of Clark, 

Hempstead, 

Howard, Pike, Little 

River & Sevier; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$120,000.00

$19,696.00

$45,000.00

$0.00

$184,696.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/9/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Breeding and Migration Ecology and Distribution 

and Abundance of Arkansas King Rails

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$171,158.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.00

$263,508.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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9/28/2021 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

FY 22 Recreational Boating Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$2,190,628.00

$2,190,628.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,381,256.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/27/2021 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Continued Support for Arkansas Nutrient 

Reduction Strategy (ANRS)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$52,707.00

$0.00

$47,293.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$10,394,000.00

$0.00

$2,078,800.00

$0.00

$12,472,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - 

Safe Drinking Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$16,551,000.00

$0.00

$3,310,200.00

$0.00

$19,861,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/31/2021 Arkansas State Police Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) 

Task Force

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$415,421.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$415,421.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/20/2021 Arkansas State University 

Mountain Home

Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP). 

ACTIVATE - Advising Careers, Technology, 

Innovation & Virtual Augmentation for 

Transformational Education.

City of Mountain 

Home; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Education

$2,228,699.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,228,699.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/26/2021 Division of Agriculture at 

the University of Arkansas

RPIC Cooperative Agreement - Arkansas CREATE 

BRIDGES

Counties of Sevier, 

Little River, Howard, 

Sharp, Izard & 

Fulton; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$228,002.00

$16,484.00

$0.00

$58,031.00

$302,517.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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