## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2021

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2021

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
7/9/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods West FY 21	Western Judicial District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$108,584.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$108,584.00
7/9/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods East FY21	Eastern Judicial District; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$142,193.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$142,193.00
8/3/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Edward Byrne Memorial Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,308,100.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,308,100.00
8/3/2021	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Sex Offender & Registration Notification Act (SORNA)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,335.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$125,335.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Eu	nding Amounts
8/31/2021	Arkansas Department of	FY 21 VOCA Victim Assistance Formula	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$10,202,014.00
0/51/2021	Finance and		Statewide	Justice	Applicant	\$10,202,014.00
	Administration/IGS				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					– Total	\$10,202,014.00
8/31/2021	Arkansas Department of	STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,688,593.00
0/51/2021	Finance and	STOP VIOLENCE Against Women Formula Grant	Statewide	Justice	Applicant	\$1,088,393.00
	Administration/IGS				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					– Total	\$1,688,593.00
8/31/2021	Arkansas Department of	Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$410,085.00
0/51/2021	Finance and Administration/IGS		Statewide	Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					– Total	\$410,085.00
8/31/2021	Arkansas Department of	Family Violence Prevention Services Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,200,000.00
0/51/2021	Administration/IGS	(FVPSA)	Statewide	Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$1,200,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					– Total	\$1,200,000.00
9/10/2021	Arkansas Department of	Preventative Health & Health Services Block Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,372,512.00
-, -, -	Health	FY21	statewide		Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					– Total	\$1,372,512.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
8/20/2021	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Assistance in obtaining stable housing for persons with serious mental illness (SMI)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$303,942.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$15,066.00
					Other	\$101,314.00
					Total	\$420,322.00
7/16/2021	Arkansas Department of	Bus & Bus Facilities Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$3,500,000.00
	Transportation			Transportation	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,375,000.00
7/16/2021	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Intercity Bus Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$1,966,902.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,966,902.00
7/16/2021	Arkansas Department of	Consolidated Metropolitan Planning Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$2,545,003.00
	Transportation				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$32,737.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,181,255.00
9/10/2021	Arkansas Economic	Statewide Planning Grant Program ion	Statewide	U.S. Department of Commerce	Federal	\$1,000,000.00
	Development Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,000,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fund	ing Amounts
7/26/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$127,396.00
	Commission	Fund (CESF). FY21 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects		Interior	Applicant	\$42,465.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$35,000.00
					Total	\$204,861.00
7/27/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Genetic Assessment of Species Boundaries of	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$56,126.00
	Commission	Slimy Salamanders		Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$38,649.00
					Total	\$94,775.00
7/29/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Exploring Eastern Spotted Skunk distribution & habitat associations in SW Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$52,359.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$37,052.00
					Total	\$89,411.00
8/3/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Thermal Tolerances of Fishes in the Ouachita River Drainage	Counties of Garland & Ouachita; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$28,166.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$15,840.00
					Total	\$44,006.00
8/5/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	ish Distribution and occupancy of rare, endemic minnows of the Ouachitas with a focus on the Peppered Shiner	Counties of Sebastian, Saline, Polk, Pike, Logan, Perry, Yell, Garland, Scott & Montgomery Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$88,172.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$1,204.00
					State	\$975.00
					Other	\$45,377.00
					Total	\$135,728.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	nding Amounts
8/5/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Prairie & Savannah Restoration in Northwest	Washington	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$23,703.00
	Commission	Arkansas	County; Arkansas		Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$12,796.00
					Total	\$36,499.00
8/5/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Assessing Source Springs & Barrier Impacts on	Counties of Benton & Washington; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$55,000.00
	Commission	Headwater Stream Habitat & Fish in the NW Karst Region of Arkansas			Applicant	\$2,984.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$34,450.00
					Total	\$92,434.00
8/5/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Refining Arkansas Karst SGCN Priorities	Counties of Benton & Washington; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$45,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$23,760.00
					Total	\$68,760.00
8/6/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Restoring Blackland Prairie	Counties of Clark, Hempstead, Howard, Pike, Little River & Sevier; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$120,000.00
					Applicant	\$19,696.00
					State	\$45,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$184,696.00
8/9/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	Breeding and Migration Ecology and Distribution and Abundance of Arkansas King Rails	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$171,158.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$92,350.00
					Total	\$263,508.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
9/28/2021	Arkansas Game and Fish	FY 22 Recreational Boating Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,190,628.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$2,190,628.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,381,256.00
7/27/2021		Continued Support for Arkansas Nutrient Reduction Strategy (ANRS)	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$52,707.00
	Commission			Protection Agency	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$47,293.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$100,000.00
8/31/2021	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - Clean Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$10,394,000.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$2,078,800.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$12,472,800.00
8/31/2021		Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds - Safe Drinking Water Act	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$16,551,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$3,310,200.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$19,861,200.00
8/31/2021	Arkansas State Police	Arkansas Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Task Force	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$415,421.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$415,421.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
7/20/2021	Arkansas State University Mountain Home	Strengthening Institutions Program (SIP). ACTIVATE - Advising Careers, Technology, Innovation & Virtual Augmentation for Transformational Education.	City of Mountain Home; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other	\$2,228,699.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
7/26/2021	Division of Agriculture at the University of Arkansas	RPIC Cooperative Agreement - Arkansas CREATE BRIDGES	Counties of Sevier, Little River, Howard, Sharp, Izard & Fulton; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,228,699.00 \$228,002.00 \$16,484.00 \$0.00 \$58,031.00 \$302,517.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----